			Docket No.:	144481CT (GEM-	-0116)
©ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	12-08-20	004	T	U.S. DEPARTMENT (Patent and T	OF COMMERCE rademark Office
P08/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼			▼	▼	•
To the Director of the United States Pate	1029058:	17	attached origina	al documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jérôme Knoplioch Matthieu Denis Ferrant Partrick Derréal		2. Name and add Name: General Internal Address	lress of receivi	ng party(ies): npany	18. PTO
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No				286/C
	30 - 04 erger hange of Name	Street Address	: 1 River Road	d	17858
Other		City: Schenecta	ıdy	State: <u>NY</u> Z	IP: <u>12345</u>
Execution Date: 11/09/04; 11/09/04; 11/22/0	94	Additional name(s)	& address(es) a	attached? Yes	⊠ No
Adı	ditional numbers attache	ed? □ Yes 🛭	∐ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number o	of applications	and patents involve	ed: 1
Name: David Arnold		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Cantor Colburn LLP 2/07/2004 GTDN11 00000170 070845 10999073		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
1 FC:8021 40.00 DA		☑ Authorized	to be charged	to deposit accoun	t
Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South		8. Deposit accour	nt number:		
		07-0845			
City: Bloomfield State: C			copy of this page i	f paying by deposit acc	ount)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document. David Arnold, Reg. No. 48,894 Name of Person Signing		ion is true and cor Signature	rect and any a	November 29, 20	. •
	ges including cover shee				
	documents to be recorded with re Mail Stop Assignment R States Patent and Trademark O	ecordation Services	xandria, VA 22313-1	ATENT	

MAGIC /GSO/IIS 09-11-04 10:56 Pg: 5/8

Fax émis par : 33 1 30 70 41 00

144481 CT

1

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Jérôme Knoplioch of 52 bis rue Jacques Dulud, 92200 Neuilly Sur Seine, France, Matthieu Denis Ferrant of 9, rue de la Paix, Saint Rémy lès Chevreuse 78470, France, and Patrick Derréal of 12, rue Berthollet, Paris 75005, France.

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled Method and Apparatus for Analyzing Three-Dimensional Images Containing Voxels, GE Docket Number 144481CT.

\times	executed cond	currently herewith, or	
	filed on [date]	having Serial Number	[Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 016045 FRAME: 0697 Fax émis par : 33 1 30 70 41 00

MAGIC /GSO/IIS

UY-11-U4 1U:57

144481 CT

2

Inventor 1

Inventor:

Jérôme Knoplioch

Witnessed by:

Date: 11/09/2004

Signature

PERRET Florence

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Printed Name of Witness

Fax émis par : 33 1 30 70 41 00

MAGIC /GSO/IIS

09-11-04 10:57

144481 CT

3

Inventor 2

Inventor:

Matthieu Denis Ferrant

Witnessed by:

Date: 11/03/2004

Signature

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Date: Non 09 2004

BERNARD

Signature

Printed Name of Witness

144481 CT	4	
Inventor 3	Inventor: Patrick Derréal	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 22, movember 2004	
Tuliette Breda Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:	

Printed Name of Witness

RECORDED: 11/30/2004

SUCCECE GENERALE

Fax emis par : 33 T

PATENT REEL: 016045 FRAME: 0700